

Ann Lloyd CBE, Cadeirydd | Chair

☎ 01633 435 957

✉ Ann.Lloyd@wales.nhs.uk

Nicola Prygodzicz, Prif Weithredwr | Chief Executive

☎ 01633 435 958 🐦 CEOabuwb

✉ Nicola.Prygodzicz@wales.nhs.uk



GIG
CYMRU
NHS
WALES

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol
Aneurin Bevan
University Health Board

Our ref: **FOI 24-206** Friday, 01 March 2024

Your request

You requested the following:

1. For the 4 months from September to December 2023, how many patients received the following intra-vitreous treatments for any eye condition:

Aflibercept

Bevacizumab

Brolucizumab

Dexamethasone

Faricimab

Ranibizumab - Lucentis

Ranibizumab - Ongavia

2. For the patients above, how many were new to intra-vitreous treatment? Please provide the patient numbers by the treatments listed below, excluding patients who previously had received any of these treatments.

Aflibercept

Bevacizumab

Brolucizumab

Dexamethasone

Faricimab

Ranibizumab - Lucentis

Ranibizumab - Ongavia

Our Response

I can confirm that the Health Board has completed a search of its records and has established that it does hold information in relation to your request, which is provided below.

1. Our response is provided within the table below. Please note that this information reflects the number of drugs that were supplied in the period.

Please note we do not use Bevacizumab, Brolucizumab, Dexamethasone within the Health Board for eye conditions.

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan

Pencadlys, Ysbyty Sant Cadog

Ffordd Y Lodj, Caerllion, Casnewydd NP18 3XQ

☎ 01633 436 700 📘 BwrddIechydPrifysgol 🐦 BIPANeurinBevan

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a byddwn yn ymateb yn Gymraeg heb oedi.

Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan yw enw gweithredol Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan.

Dyfodol  Clinigol
Clinical Futures

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board

Headquarters, St Cadoc's Hospital

Lodge Road, Caerleon, Newport NP18 3XQ

☎ 01633 436 700 📘 AneurinBevanHealthBoard 🐦 AneurinBevanUHB

We welcome correspondence in Welsh and we will respond in Welsh without delay.

Aneurin Bevan University Health Board is the operational name of Aneurin Bevan University Local Health Board.

	Total September 2023	Total October 2023	Total November 2023	Total December 2023	Total over period
Faricimab	265	261	313	257	1096
Lucentis	9	5	0	0	14
Ongavia	188	232	245	187	852
Aflibercept (Eylea)	808	778	841	651	3078
Total	1270	1276	1399	1095	5040

2. Our response is provided within the table below. Please note that this information reflects the number of drugs that were supplied in the period.

	New September	New October	New November	New December	Total over period
Faricimab	NA	1	1	0	2
Lucentis	0	0	0	0	0
Ongavia	31	11	17	14	73
Aflibercept (Eylea)	20	19	29	25	93
Total	51	31	47	39	168